

129 Marchi

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

MEMORANDUM OF WHICH WAS RECORDED IN VOLUME M89, PAGE 14219, MICROFILM RECORDS OF KLAMATH

COUNTY, OREGON, WHICH GRANTORS HEREIN DO NOT AGREE TO ASSUME AND PAY.

COUNTY, OREGON, WHICH GRANTORS HEREIN DO NOT AGREE TO ASSUME AND PAY. and that the grantor will warrant and forever detend the same against all persons whomsoever. (a)* primarily tor grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below). This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereoi apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (e) or (b) is as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation 2, the disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or equivalent. MITCH: STATE OF OREGON, County of Milling and Melling ack and Melling
TO:
deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums wing to you inder the trust to statute, to cancel all evidences of indobtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith held by you under the same. Mail reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to the parties designated by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith held by row under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to the parties designated by the trust deed the estate now DATED;
reconversation and trustee for cancellation before Beneficiary

17494

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situated in the NE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 5, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as

Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin on the Southwesterly right of way line of the Dairy-Bonanza Highway, said point being North 43 degrees 48' 19" East a distance of 2158.79 feet from the Southwest corner of said Section 5; thence South 32 degrees 11' 38" West 178.21 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence North 58 degrees 52' 04" West 109 feet, more or less, to the West line of the NE 1/4 SW 1/4 of said Section 5; thence Northerly along the Southwesterly right of way line of said Dairy-Bonanza Highway: thence South 56 degrees 59' Southwesterly right of way line of said Dairy-Bonanza High-yay; thence South 56 degrees 59' 00" East along said right of way line 225.5 feet, more or less to the point of beginning,

This Trust Deed is an All-Inclusive Trust Deed and is second and subordinate to the Memorandum of Contract now of record, recorded August 2, 1989 in Volume M89, page 14219, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon in favor of George O. Church aka George Church and Colleen C. Church aka Colleen Church as vendors.

Stanley C. Masten and Patricia A. Masten, beneficiaries herein, agree to pay when due, all payments due upon the said Real Estate Contract and will save Grantors

Should the said Beneficiaries herein default in making any payments due upon said prior Real Estate Contract, Grantor herein may make said delinquent payments and any sums so paid by Grantors herein shall then be credited upon the sums next to become due upon the Note secured by this All Inclusive Trust Deed.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of SS. of Mountain Title co Dec FEE

A.D., 19 94 at 1:51 o'clock P_M., and duly recorded in Vol. M94 Mortgages on Page 37492 dav \$20.00 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Dauline Mulicialore